ORDINANCE 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING THAT TAD OGDEN, A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, ARKANSAS, MAY CONTINUE TO SERVE AS A MECHANIC FOR THE CITY OF MARSHALL'S VEHICLES DURING HIS TERM IN OFFICE.

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall has a population of under 1,500 persons, making it difficult to secure qualified persons to perform services needed by the City, and, WHEREAS, Tad Ogden has been elected to the City Council of the City of Marshall, and,

WHEREAS, to lose the services of Tad Ogden in the position of Mechanic would create a hardship by depriving the City of his knowledge and experience, and it would be in the best interest of the public to allow Tad Ogden to perform maintenance and service on the city's vehicles,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated Section 14-42-107(b)(1) as amended, Tad Ogden, a member of the Marshall City Council, is hereby authorized to hold an interest in contracts for mechanic services to the City of Marshall.

PASSED AND APPROVED THISDAY OF	,2023
Mayor Kevin Elliott	
Attest:	
Misty England, Recorder/Treasurer	